

| no. | Particulars | Quarter ended (Unaudited) | | Half Year ended (Unaudited) | | Year ended (Audited) | |
|---|--|----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| | | 30.09.15 | 30.06.15 | 30.09.14 | 30.09.15 | 30.09.14 | 31.03.15 |
| 1 | Income from Operations | | | | | | |
| | (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty) | 1,580.82 | 1,596.01 | 1,742.10 | 3,176.83 | 2,816.47 | 6,337.17 |
| | (b) Other Operating Income | 7.52 | 11.20 | 12.64 | 18.72 | 18.02 | 45.93 |
| | Total Income from operations (net) | 1,588.34 | 1,607.21 | 1,754.74 | 3,195.55 | 2,834.49 | 6,383.10 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | | |
| | (a) Cost of materials consumed | 1,354.54 | 1,384.47 | 1,808.92 | 2,739.01 | 2,538.58 | 5,337.39 |
| | (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade | - | - | 6.42 | 6.42 | 6.42 | 136.03 |
| | (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | (50.57) | (12.51) | (3.98) | (63.08) | 37.87 | 102.10 |
| | (d) Employee benefits expense | 24.37 | 10.83 | 9.25 | 35.00 | 20.33 | 69.66 |
| | (e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 9.58 | 8.94 | 0.08 | 18.82 | 8.04 | 31.71 |
| | (f) Other expenses | 178.25 | 165.15 | 109.60 | 343.40 | 173.38 | 514.51 |
| | Total expenses | 1,518.26 | 1,556.68 | 1,730.29 | 3,072.94 | 2,784.40 | 6,191.40 |
| 3 | Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2) | 72.07 | 50.53 | 24.45 | 122.60 | 50.09 | 191.70 |
| 4 | Other Income | | | | | | |
| 5 | Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4) | 72.07 | 50.53 | 24.45 | 122.60 | 50.09 | 191.70 |
| 6 | Finance Costs | 2.94 | 1.16 | 0.94 | 4.10 | 5.04 | 11.10 |
| 7 | Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6) | 69.13 | 49.37 | 23.52 | 118.50 | 45.07 | 180.60 |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | | | | | | |
| 9 | Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8) | 69.13 | 49.37 | 23.52 | 118.50 | 45.07 | 180.60 |
| 10 | Tax Expense | 25.51 | 14.49 | 6.25 | 40.00 | 12.24 | 62.00 |
| 11 | Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10) | 43.62 | 34.88 | 17.27 | 78.50 | 32.83 | 118.60 |
| 12 | Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses) | | | | | | |
| 13 | Net Profit for the period (11-12) | 43.62 | 34.88 | 17.27 | 78.50 | 32.83 | 118.60 |
| 14 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share) | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 |
| 15 | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | | | | | | 643.00 |
| 16 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic & diluted before/after extraordinary item (not annualised) | 5.82 | 4.65 | 2.30 | 10.47 | 4.38 | 15.62 |
| PART II Select information for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30.09.2015 | | | | | | | |
| A Particulars of Shareholding | | | | | | | |
| 1) Public Shareholding | | | | | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 |
| | - Percentage of Shareholding | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 |
| 2) Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding | | | | | | | |
| | a) Pledged / Encumbered | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | - Number of Shares | | | | | | |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group) | | | | | | |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company) | | | | | | |
| | b) Non Encumbered | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 |
| | - Number of Shares | | | | | | |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company) | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 |
| B Status of Investor Complaints Quarter Ended 30.09.2015 | | | | | | | |
| | Pending at the beginning of the quarter | | | | NIL | | |
| | Received during the quarter | | | | NIL | | |
| | Disposed off during the quarter | | | | NIL | | |
| | Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | | | | NIL | | |
| STANDALONE STATEMENTS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (₹. In Lacs) | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | | As at 30.09.15 (Unaudited) | | As at 31.03.15 (Audited) | | | |
| A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | | | | | | |
| 1 SHAREHOLDERS' FUND | | | | | | | |
| (a) Share Capital | | | | | | | |
| | | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | | |
| (b) Reserve & Surplus | | | | | | | |
| | | 721.50 | 843.00 | 843.00 | 843.00 | | |
| | Sub-total - Shareholders' funds | 796.48 | 717.98 | 717.98 | 717.98 | | |
| 3 Non-current Liabilities | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Long-term borrowings | 17.40 | 22.19 | 22.19 | 22.19 | | |
| | (b) Deferred tax Liabilities (net) | 32.43 | 32.43 | 32.43 | 32.43 | | |
| | Sub-total - Non-current liabilities | 49.83 | 54.62 | 54.62 | 54.62 | | |
| 4 Current liabilities | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Trade payables | 2,246.05 | 2,294.01 | 2,294.01 | 2,294.01 | | |
| | (b) Other current liabilities | 474.58 | 400.44 | 400.44 | 400.44 | | |
| | (c) Short-term provisions | 103.18 | 63.18 | 63.18 | 63.18 | | |
| | Sub-total - Current liabilities | 2,823.81 | 2,757.63 | 2,757.63 | 2,757.63 | | |
| | TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 3,670.12 | 3,530.23 | 3,530.23 | 3,530.23 | | |
| B ASSETS | | | | | | | |
| 1 Non-current assets | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Fixed assets | 500.33 | 303.71 | 303.71 | 303.71 | | |
| | (b) Non-current investments | 7.07 | 7.07 | 7.07 | 7.07 | | |
| | (c) Long-term loans and advances | 414.56 | 678.78 | 678.78 | 678.78 | | |
| | Sub-total-Non-current assets | 921.96 | 989.54 | 989.54 | 989.54 | | |
| 2 Current assets | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Inventories | 843.93 | 499.19 | 499.19 | 499.19 | | |
| | (b) Trade receivables | 1,894.42 | 1,557.11 | 1,557.11 | 1,557.11 | | |
| | (c) Cash and cash equivalents | 156.77 | 182.08 | 182.08 | 182.08 | | |
| | (d) Short-term loans and advances | 353.04 | 302.32 | 302.32 | 302.32 | | |
| | Sub-total Current assets | 2,748.16 | 2,540.70 | 2,540.70 | 2,540.70 | | |
| | TOTAL - ASSETS | 3,670.12 | 3,530.23 | 3,530.23 | 3,530.23 | | |

Notes:
1 There were no exceptional / extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2015.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given and the public in general that the Authorized Officer has taken the post herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(1) of the said rules on the date mentioned against their names. The Borrower will be subject to charge of State Bank of India, Midnapore Branch amounts and interest and charges thereon.

| Sl. No. | Name & Address of the Borrower/Guarantor | Description of the Property |
|---------|--|--|
| 1. | M/s Das Electronics, Partner Smriti Ranjan Das S/o Late Narayan Chandra Das, Sri Saroj Das, S/o Late Narayan Chandra Das, Sri Abhishek Das, S/o Smriti Ranjan Das, Boxi Bazar, P.O.-Midnapore P.S.-Kotwali, District-Paschim Medinipur, PIN-721101 | 1) All that piece and parcel of Land & Bul Measuring 0.0920 Acre, Mouza Patna B 181, RS khatian No 711,712 LR Khatian (1130/1), RS-Plot No-1284,1285,1286, LR Plot No. 973,969,970,2147, Deed No Registry 09/06/2000, ADSR Sadar in Smriti Ranjan Das, S/O Late Narayan C Boxi Bazar, P.O.-Midnapore, P.S- Kotv Paschim Medinipur, PIN-721101 2) All that piece and parcel of Land & Bul Measuring 0.04 Acre, Mouza Patna Baza RS khatian No 318 LR Khatian No.-9 No-1442,LR Plot No. 2149, Deed No. Registry 07/09/1969, ADSR Sadar in Smriti Ranjan Das, S/O Late Narayan C Boxi Bazar, P.O.-Midnapore, P.S- Kotv Paschim Medinipur, PIN-721101 |

Date:-16.11.2015, Place:- Medinipur. Auth

Arihant Foundations & Co.
271, (Old No.182) Poonamallee High Road, 'ANKUR MANOR', 1st F
CIN:L70101TN1992PLC022299

Part - I
Statement of Standalone unaudited Results for The Quarter and Nine Months

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | |
|-------------|--|----------------|------------------|--------------|
| | | 30.09.2015 | 30.06.2015 | 30.09.20 |
| (Unaudited) | | | | |
| 1. | Income from Operations | | | |
| | (a) Net Sales / Income from operations (Net of excise duty) | 1133.87 | 1254.02 | 1114. |
| | (b) Other Operating Income | 143.54 | 125.54 | 153. |
| 2. | Expenses | | | |
| | a) Cost of Materials Consumed | 611.54 | 404.87 | 1610. |
| | b) Purchases of Stock in Trade | - | - | - |
| | c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work In Progress and Stock in Trade | 249.36 | 658.76 | -652. |
| | d) Employee Benefits Expense | 2.14 | 29.88 | 3. |
| | e) Employee Cost | 22.70 | - | 28. |
| | f) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 34.84 | 34.44 | 15. |
| | g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately) | 233.16 | 183.21 | 137. |
| | Total Expenses | 1153.74 | 1311.16 | 1143. |
| 3. | Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2) | 123.67 | 66.40 | 124. |
| 4. | Other Income | 238.58 | 269.08 | 157. |
| 5. | Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities before Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (3+4) | 362.25 | 337.48 | 281. |
| 6. | Finance Costs | 314.94 | 280.09 | 274. |
| 7. | Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities After Finance Costs But Before Exceptional Items (5-6) | 47.31 | 57.39 | 7. |
| 8. | Exceptional Items | | | |
| 9. | Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax(7+8) | 47.31 | 57.39 | 7. |
| 10. | Tax Expense | 8.75 | 10.61 | 1. |
| 11. | Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10) | 38.56 | 46.78 | 6. |
| 12. | Extraordinary Items (net of tax Expense Rs. lakhs) | | | |
| 13. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12) | 38.56 | 46.78 | 6. |
| 14. | Share of profit / (Loss) of associates | | | |
| 15. | Minority interest | | | |
| 16. | Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14+15) | 38.56 | 46.78 | 6. |
| 17. | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10/- Per Share) | 860.00 | 860.00 | 860. |
| 18. | Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves As Per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year | | 14,790.56 | |
| 19. | Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)) | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 0.45 | 0.54 | 0. |
| | (b) Diluted | 0.45 | 0.54 | 0. |
| 19. | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)) | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 0.45 | 0.54 | 0. |
| | (b) Diluted | 0.45 | 0.54 | 0. |

Part - II
Select information for the quarter and nine months

| A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|---------|---------|
| 1 | Public Share Holding | | |
| | - Number of shares | 4944300 | 4944300 |
| | - Percentage of shareholding | 57.49% | 57.49% |
| 2 | Promoters and promoter group shareholding | | |
| | a) Pledged/Encumbered | | |

সমাবেশ সফল করা সময়ের ডাক

পূর্বাহ্নে আমাদের প্রত্যয়। এই ডাক দিয়েছে সিপিআই। আগামী ডিসেম্বর রবিবার বেলা ২টা শহীদ মিনার ময়দানে বিশাল সমাবেশে মিল হবার জন্য ডাক এসেছে। এই ডাকে সাড়া দিয়ে আপনি আসুন, আপনার পরিবারের সদস্যদের সঙ্গে আসুন, আপনার আত্মীয়, বন্ধু, ভিনদেশীদের কাছেও বিনীত আবেদন জানান। একে ঐতিহাসিক সমাবেশে রিণত করুন। আপনার মনে কি কোনো সংশয় আছে বর্তমান পরিস্থিতিতে? ত ২০০২ সালে সমস্ত মানুষের বিধা সংশয়, অপপ্রচার কাটিয়ে আপনারা এখন সিপিআই সদস্য সমর্থকরাই কলকাতার বিগেড ভরিয়েছিলেন। এবারেও শহীদ মিনার ভরিয়ে তুলবেন আপনারাই, আমাদের সঙ্গে। এব্যাপারে সিপিআই নেতৃত্ব নিশ্চিত কারণ এ ডাক সময়ের ডাক। এ ডাক সফল হবে। বড় দুঃসময়। কারণ বিগত ৯০ বছরে বহু চরাই-উৎসাহ পেয়ে সাফল্য-খর্ষতার দায় স্বীকার করে এগিয়ে চলেছে সিপিআই। পরাধীন ভারতবর্ষের দ্বিগর্ভ জঠরে ১৯২৫ সালে ২৬ ডিসেম্বর প্রতিষ্ঠিত হয়েছে ভারতের মিনিস্ট্রি পার্টি (সিপিআই)। সিপিআই নেতৃত্বে গড়ে উঠেছিল এ অর্থাট উ সির মতো শ্রমিক সংগঠন, ছাত্র সংগঠন এ অর্থাট এস এফ, কিম্বা সত্যার ত কৃষক-শেতমজুর সংগঠন, প্রগতি লেখক সংগঠন, শিল্পী সংস্কৃতি কর্মীদের পি পি টি এ, মহিলাদের মহিলা আন্দোলন সমিতি পরবর্তী সময়ে এন এফ আই উরু।

সিপিআই-এর আন্তরিকতায় সফল হয়েছিল উপরোক্ত সংগঠনের কর্মপ্রয়াস, গণআন্দোলনের জোয়ার এসেছিল। স্বাধীনতার লড়াই-এর মতন রবিরাজীকালে স্বাধীন চেতনাসিপিআইর লক্ষ্য ও জাতি পূর্বকুম স্বাধীনতা সিলিয়ে আসছে। সাধারণ মানুষের গণতান্ত্রিক অধিকার রক্ষায় গণআন্দোলন সংগঠিত করেছে। তাই সিপিআই-এর ৯০ বছরের সংগ্ৰামী ঐতিহ্যের রাবারিকতার পথ বেয়েই আজকের এই আন্দোলন ও সমাবেশের ডাক। সমাবেশের দিন ৬ ডিসেম্বর। বর্তমান কেন্দ্রের শাসক দলের নেতৃত্বে ১৯৯২ নালের ৬ ডিসেম্বর রাবারি মসজিদ ধ্বংস হয়েছিল। তাই সেইদিনেই সাম্প্রদায়িক মৈত্রী ও জাতীয় সংহতি রক্ষায় শপথ নিতে এই সমাবেশে আপনাকে আমন্ত্রণ।

পুকলিয়া
রবিবার পুকলিয়া শহরের 'হরিপদ সাহিত্য মন্দির' হলে ভারতের মিনিস্ট্রি পার্টির পুকলিয়া জেলা পরিষদের আহ্বানে সাংগঠনিক কর্মশালা অনুষ্ঠিত হোল। জেলার সবকয়টি আঞ্চলিক পরিষদ এলাকা থেকে পার্টি নেতৃত্ব উপস্থিত ছিলেন। সভায় সভাপতিত্ব করেন পুকলিয়া জেলা পরিষদের সম্পাদক ভিক্তি মাজী।

সাংগঠনিক কর্মশালায় পার্টিকে সমন্বিত কর্মসূচি গ্রহণ এবং তা কার্যকরী করার বিষয়ে শাখা কমিটিগুলিকে সক্রিয়ভাবে উদ্যোগ গ্রহণের কথা জানানো হয়েছে। আঞ্চলিক পরিষদ ও জেলা পরিষদ শাখাগুলিকে সক্রিয় করার ক্ষেত্রে পরিকল্পনা নেবে এবং নিয়মিত পর্যালোচনা করে সেগুলিকে আরও গতিশীল করার চেষ্টা করবে। সিদ্ধান্তগ্রহণ ও সেই সিদ্ধান্তে কার্যকরী করার লক্ষ্যে প্রায়শই জোর দিতে হবে। কমিউনিস্ট পার্টি কোনও এলাকায় সবল না হুঁল, ছোট না বড় সেটা বড় কথা নয়। শৃঙ্খলাপারায়ণ একটি ছোট পার্টি ও বিশেষ বৈশ্বিক পরিবর্তনে ভূমিকা পালন করতে পারে। আজ পুকলিয়া 'হরিপদ সাহিত্য মন্দির'-এ আয়োজিত কর্মশালায় কথাগুলি বলেন পার্টির রাজ্য সম্পাদকমণ্ডলীর সদস্য সন্তোষ রানা। তিনি কেন্দ্র ও রাজ্য সরকারের সমালোচনা করে বলেন, এদের মধ্যে কোন ফারাক নেই। সাম্প্রদায়িক উত্থান নিয়ে কেন্দ্র দেশের মনিস্ত্রিপেক্ষতায় আঘাত হানছে শুধু তাই নয়, সর্বস্তরে সাধারণ মানুষের উপর সংকটকে গভীর করে তুলছে। রাজ্যের সরকার গণতন্ত্রের কঠোরপন করছে। মানুষের প্রতিবাদ প্রতিরোধ বাড়ছে। প্রতিবাদ প্রতিরোধের আন্দোলনে নামানোর কাজে কর্মীদের ভূমিকা পালন করতে হবে। পার্টিকে শক্তিশালী করার লক্ষ্য নিয়ে বৃথ ভিত্তিতে পার্টি সংগঠনকে মজবুত করতে হবে। বামপন্থী শক্তিকে প্রসারিত করতে গেলে সিপিআই-কে শক্তি সঞ্চয় করতে হবে।

আগামী ৬ ডিসেম্বর শহীদ মিনারে পার্টির নিজস্ব উদ্যোগের সমাবেশকে সফল করার জন্য পুকলিয়া জেলায় সাংগঠনিক ক্ষমতা অনুযায়ী সর্বশক্তি নিয়োগ করার আহ্বান জানানো হয়। এই সাংগঠনিক কর্মশালায় রাজ্য কার্যনির্বাহী কমিটির সদস্য তপন গাঙ্গুলীও বক্তব্য রাখেন। রবি মাজী, গোপাল ডোম, জয়ন্ত রজক, বিকাশ মাজী, সরোজ সাহ, উজ্জ্বল মুখার্জির নেতৃত্বে পার্টি কর্মশালাকে সফল ও সুন্দর করে তোলার জন্য পুকলিয়া শহরকে লক্ষ্য ও পতাকা দিয়ে সাজানো হয়। দুটি তোরণও করা হয়।

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2015

| Sl no. | Particulars | Quarter ended (Unaudited) | | | Half Year ended (Unaudited) | | Year ended (Audited) |
|--------|--|---------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| | | 30.09.15 | 30.06.15 | 30.09.14 | 30.09.15 | 30.09.14 | 31.03.15 |
| 1 | Income from Operations | | | | | | |
| | (a) Net Sales/ income from Operations (net of excise duty) | 1,580.82 | 1,696.01 | 1,742.10 | 3,176.83 | 2,816.47 | 6,337.17 |
| | (b) Other Operating Income | 7.52 | 11.20 | 12.84 | 18.72 | 18.02 | 45.93 |
| | Total Income from operations (net) | 1,588.34 | 1,607.21 | 1,754.94 | 3,195.55 | 2,834.49 | 6,383.10 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | | |
| | (a) Cost of materials consumed | 1,354.54 | 1,384.47 | 1,608.92 | 2,739.01 | 2,538.56 | 5,337.39 |
| | (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade | | | 6.42 | | 6.42 | 136.03 |
| | (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | (50.57) | (12.51) | (3.98) | (63.08) | 37.67 | 102.10 |
| | (d) Employee benefits expense | 24.37 | 10.63 | 9.25 | 35.00 | 20.33 | 69.66 |
| | (e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 9.68 | 8.94 | 0.00 | 18.62 | 8.04 | 31.71 |
| | (f) Other expenses | 178.25 | 165.15 | 109.60 | 343.40 | 173.38 | 514.51 |
| | Total expenses | 1,516.26 | 1,556.68 | 1,730.29 | 3,072.94 | 2,784.40 | 6,191.40 |
| 3 | Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2) | 72.07 | 50.53 | 24.45 | 122.60 | 50.09 | 191.70 |
| 4 | Other Income | | | | | | |
| 5 | Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4) | 72.07 | 50.53 | 24.45 | 122.60 | 50.09 | 191.70 |
| 6 | Finance Costs | 2.94 | 1.16 | 0.94 | 4.10 | 5.04 | 11.10 |
| 7 | Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6) | 69.13 | 49.37 | 23.52 | 118.50 | 45.07 | 180.60 |
| 8 | Exceptional Items | | | | | | |
| 9 | Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8) | 69.13 | 49.37 | 23.52 | 118.50 | 45.07 | 180.60 |
| 10 | Tax Expense | 25.51 | 14.49 | 6.25 | 40.00 | 12.24 | 62.00 |
| 11 | Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10) | 43.62 | 34.88 | 17.27 | 78.50 | 32.83 | 118.60 |
| 12 | Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses) | | | | | | |
| 13 | Net Profit for the period (11-12) | 43.62 | 34.88 | 17.27 | 78.50 | 32.83 | 118.60 |
| 14 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share) | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 | 74.98 |
| 15 | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | | | | | | 643.00 |
| 16 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic & diluted before/after extraordinary item (not annualised) | 5.82 | 4.85 | 2.30 | 10.47 | 4.38 | 15.02 |

PART II - Select information for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30.09.2015

| A | Particulars of Shareholding | 30.09.15 | 30.06.15 | 30.09.14 | 30.09.15 | 30.09.14 | 31.03.15 |
|---|--|---------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|
| 1 | Public Shareholding | | | | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 | 324,320 |
| | - Percentage of Shareholding | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 | 43.25 |
| 2 | Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding | | | | | | |
| | a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of Shares | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company) | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | b) Non Encumbered - Number of Shares | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 | 425,480 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (As a % of total Share Capital of the Company) | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 | 56.75 |
| B | Status of Investor Complaints | Quarter Ended 30.09.2015 | | | | | |
| | Pending at the beginning of the quarter | | | | | | NIL |
| | Received during the quarter | | | | | | NIL |
| | Disposed off during the quarter | | | | | | NIL |
| | Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | | | | | | NIL |

STANDALONE STATEMENTS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (₹. in Lacs)

| Particulars | As at 30.09.15 | As at 31.03.15 |
|-------------------------------|--|-----------------|
| | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| A | | |
| EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | | |
| 1 | SHAREHOLDERS' FUND | |
| | (a) Share Capital | 74.98 |
| | (b) Reserve & Surplus | 721.50 |
| | Sub-total - Shareholders' funds | 796.48 |
| 3 | Non-current Liabilities | |
| | (a) Long-term borrowings | 17.40 |
| | (b) Deferred tax Liabilities (net) | 32.43 |
| | Sub-total - Non-current liabilities | 49.83 |
| 4 | Current liabilities | |
| | (a) Trade payables | 2,246.05 |
| | (b) Other current liabilities | 474.58 |
| | (c) Short-term provisions | 103.18 |
| | Sub-total - Current liabilities | 2,823.81 |
| | TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES | 3,670.12 |
| B | | |
| 1 | ASSETS | |
| | Non-current assets | |
| | (a) Fixed assets | 500.33 |
| | (b) Non-current investments | 7.07 |
| | (c) Long-term loans and advances | 414.56 |
| | Sub-total-Non-current assets | 921.96 |
| 2 | Current assets | |
| | (a) Inventories | 643.93 |
| | (b) Trade receivables | 1,594.42 |
| | (c) Cash and cash equivalents | 156.77 |
| | (d) Short-term loans and advances | 353.04 |